PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5158421

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHANNES PETRUS MICHAEL GROBBEE	09/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBAL DENTAL SCIENCE, LLC	
Street Address:	5730 N. 83RD WAY #101	
City:	SCOTTSDALE	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85260	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14768742

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 580-220-9374

Email: amy@agilelegal.com

Correspondent Name: DERRICK HARVEY - HARVEY LAW
Address Line 1: 100 WEST MAIN STREET SUITE 300
Address Line 4: ARDMORE, OKLAHOMA 73401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63890.00100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DERRICK HARVEY
SIGNATURE:	/derrick harvey/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=00100 executed assignment grobbee#page1.tif

PATENT 505111660 REEL: 046968 FRAME: 0806

Atty Docket: 63890.00100

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the addresses indicated below, have invented subject matter disclosed in the patent application entitled "Removable System and Method for Dentures and Surgical Guides" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on August 18, 2015, U.S. Application No. 14/768,742, and for any and all National Stage Applications which are to be filed, or which are being filed herewith ("Applications").

AND WHEREAS, GLOBAL DENTAL SCIENCE, LLC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New Mexico having its principal place of business at and a mailing address of 5730 N. 83rd Way #101, Scottsdale Arizona 85260, is desirous of memorializing its rights and in further acquiring an interest therein, this Assignment superseding and replacing any prior assignment for the Applications;

AND WHEREAS, a "formal application," as referred to herein, shall mean any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the Applications, to the invention as described in the aforesaid Applications, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, or any other formal application which claims priority to said Applications, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent issuing from or claiming priority to said Applications to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AND HEREBY AGREE to transfer, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements, derivative works, and formal applications based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention set forth in the Applications;

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the rights in the Applications and the invention therein;

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of formal applications based on the invention or improvements therein, and for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

First named inventor: Johannes Petrus Michael Grobbee

Residence Address:

Signature

Page 1 of 2